

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28848/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2019 in WPC No. 11434/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARBLES AND MINERALS

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (C) Diary
No.39312/2018 and connected cases.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

